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Outline of the lecture

Ç Anti-PR3 vs. anti-MPO disease, 
predictive value of renal biopsy?

Ç Initial therapy and relapse

Ç Plasma exchange

Ç Maintenance therapy

Ç Conclusions
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Revised CHCC 

nomenclature, 2012



Simplified clinicopathologic classification of AAV

Jennette a Falk, Arthritis Rheum, 1994, 37: 187-192

Granulomatosiswith

polyangiitis (GPA)
formerly Wegenergranulomatosis

Vasculitis with granulomas

without asthma

Microscopic polyangiitis

(MPA)

Vasculitis without asthma

and granulomas

Eosinophilic

granulomatosiswith

polyangiitis (EGPA)     
formerly Churg-Strausssyndrome

Vasculitis with eosinophilia, 

asthaand granulomas



Organ involvement in AAV



Prednisolone dose BVAS

Anti -MPO ANCA 

associated with HLA-DQ,

not HLA -DP, 

as it is in anti-PR3 ANCA



Anti -PR3 and anti-MPO diseasehavedifferent presentation

and outcome



Anti -PR3and anti-MPO associated

with different phenotypes(502 pts with AAV )
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In 502 AAV pts relapse predicted by ANCA specificity

and not CHCC and EMA clinical diagnosis

AAV

GPA

MPA

RLV
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40% out of 252 pts from CYCLOPS and IMPROVE developed at least one relapse

Reduced risk of relapse - ANCA-negativity at switch to the maintenance therapy

(anti-PR3, Ź age, ŹSCr, pulsed CPH, MMF maintenance) 
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In 9 studies ŷ ANCA and ANCA persistence only modestly predict future relapses

Limited use to serial ANCA measurements during disease remission


